
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

08/09/2018 18-0270 81-0060
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 

HEALTH SYSTEM
ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           REPLACE 1 CARD CATH (EP) LAB

08/10/2018 18-0271 81-C600
EAST ANN ARBOR HEALTH 

CENTER       
ANN ARBOR         WASHTENAW           REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER

08/13/2018 18-0272 82-4200
WELLSPRING LUTHERAN 

SERVICES
LIVONIA WAYNE               

ADD 20 NH SP BEHAVIORAL 

BEDS

08/13/2018 18-0274 41-0060 METRO HEALTH HOSPITAL WYOMING KENT                INITIATE SCN SERVICE

08/14/2018 18-0276 82-0190 ST MARY MERCY HOSPITAL LIVONIA WAYNE               RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR

08/14/2018 18-0273 63-0110 PONTIAC GENERAL HOSPITAL PONTIAC OAKLAND             
ADD 8 ADULT PSYCH BEDS 

[HIGH OCCUPANCY]

08/15/2018 18-0277 13-4150 LAURELS OF BEDFORD (THE) BATTLE CREEK CALHOUN             
REPLACE 19 BEDS INTO NEW 

CONSTRUCTION 

08/15/2018 18-0275 38-C014

HENRY FORD ALLEGIANCE 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTER - 

BROOKLYN

BROOKLYN JACKSON             CT NETWORK  #12

08/16/2018 18-0278 63-C733
BEAUMONT MEDICAL CTR-W. 

BLOOMFIELD 

WEST 

BLOOMFIELD   
OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK #88 [NOTICE]

08/20/2018 18-0280 63-0030
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL 

OAK
ROYAL OAK OAKLAND             

REPLACE MRI NETWORK#135 

[CSC]

08/20/2018 18-0279 82-C735
BEAUMONT IMAGING CENTER 

CANTON
CANTON WAYNE               PET NETWORK #137

08/21/2018 18-0286 63-C112
HENRY FORD MEDICAL CENTER 

BLOOMFIELD

BLOOMFIELD 

HILLS
OAKLAND             ADD 5TH CT SCANNER

08/22/2018 18-0282 82-0120
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - 

DEARBORN
DEARBORN WAYNE               MRI NETWORK #88 [NOTICE]

08/23/2018 18-0069 50-C031
PURE HEALTH MANAGEMENT 

INC D/B/A BRIGHT HEALTH 

STERLING 

HEIGHTS
MACOMB              

RELOC MRI HOST ON #219 AND 

ADD TO #48 

08/24/2018 18-0283 25-C067 INSIGHT RADIOLOGISTS, P.C. FLINT GENESEE             MRI NETWORK #55

08/24/2018 18-0281 65-0010
MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER - 

WEST BRANCH
WEST BRANCH OGEMAW              PET NETWORK #139 [NOTICE]

08/27/2018 18-0284 74-C012 BLUE WATER OPEN MRI PORT HURON ST CLAIR            MRI NETWORK #28 [NOTICE]

08/27/2018 18-0285 63-0050
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL - 

FARMINGTON HILLS

FARMINGTON 

HILLS
OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK #88 [NOTICE]

08/28/2018 18-0287 82-6039
INSIGHT SURGICAL INSTITUTE 

OF MICHIGAN, LLC
DEARBORN WAYNE               NEW FSOF- 2 OR

08/29/2018 18-0288 82-6849
HENRY FORD HEALTH CENTER - 

BROWNSTOWN
BROWNSTOWN WAYNE               MRI NETWORK #59

08/31/2018 18-0289 41-6007
METRO HEALTH OUTPATIENT 

SURGERY CENTER
GRAND RAPIDS KENT                RELOCATE FIXED CT

08/31/2018 18-0293 63-6818 THE BERRY SURGERY CENTER
FARMINGTON 

HILLS
OAKLAND             

RENEW LEASE FOR FSOF [84 

MONTHS]

08/31/2018 18-0290 41-0060 METRO HEALTH HOSPITAL WYOMING KENT                REPLACE FIXED CT

23 8/1/2018 - 8/31/2018 Costs

275 YTD Costs

2 of 2

$852,500

8/1/2018 - 8/31/2018 LOIs $38,260,801

YTD LOIs $2,015,605,596

$0

$432,000

$9,000,000

$0

$145,451

$3,964,431

$288,000

$900,000

$468,000

$802,000

$468,000

$0

$4,879,774

$2,300,000

$2,000,000

$565,345

$0

$1,600,000

Certificate of Need

Activity Report - LOIs Received 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018
Project Cost

$5,300,000

$4,000,000

$100,000

$195,300


